

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC03-520

SUNSET HARBOUR NORTH
CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION,
as Representative; et. al.,

Appellants,

v.

JOEL ROBBINS, Dade County
Property Appraiser,

Appellee.

Lower Tribunals:
Third District Court of Appeal,
Consolidated Case: 3D02-2316

Miami-Dade 11th Judicial Circuit,
Case: 97-28404 CA 30

**BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION REAL ESTATE INVESTMENT
TRUSTS IN SUPPORT OF THE APPELLANTS**

On Appeal from the District Court of Appeal,
Third District, State of Florida

Benjamin K. Phipps
Florida Bar No. 63151
THE PHIPPS FIRM
Post Office Box 1351
Tallahassee, Florida 32302
Phone: (850) 222-7000
Facsimile: (850) 681-3998

Table of Contents

Table of Citations..... ii

Statement of Interest.....	1
Summary of the Argument.....	2
Argument	
I. The Constitution Requires Equity and Uniformity of Ad Valorem Tax Assessments.....	4
II. The Dade County Property Appraiser Has Not Demonstrated That He Would Assess Partially Completed Improvements to Real Property Equitably and Uniformly.....	4
III. This Matter Should Be Remanded to the Circuit Court to Compile a Sufficient Record to Show How the Dade County Property Appraiser Will Assess Construction If Section 192.042 is Unconstitutional.....	7
Conclusion.....	9
Certificate of Service.....	10
Certificate of Compliance.....	11

Table of Citations

Cases **Page**

<i>Fuchs v. Robbins</i> , 818 So. 2d 460 (Fla. 2002)	5
<i>Wal-Mart Stores, Inc. v. Mazourek</i> , 831 So.2d 835 (Fla. 2002)	7
<i>Walter v. Schuler</i> , 176 So. 2d 81 (Fla. 1965)	5

Florida Constitution

Section 2, Article VII	4
Section 4(a), Article VII	4

Florida Statutes

§192.042	5, 7
§192.042(1)	1, 2, 4, 6, 7
§475.628	8

Federal Statutes

12 U.S.C. §1821(d) (FIRREA)	8
